	United States Patent and Tradem
103283	409
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies),
Dennis A. Wilson of McHenry IL Dennis A. Wilson (on behalf of Ansan Industries, Ltd).	Name: Control-Sense Solutions, Inc.
Mark S. Williamsen (on behalf of Ansan Industries, Ltd.)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 123 West Madison Street, Suite 806
Execution Date(s) June 23, 2006	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:60602
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new appli B. Patent No.(s)
	5,099,444 5,400,246
	5,386,360
Additional numbers	
	attached? Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Justin Lampel	attached?       Yes       ✓ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       3         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$_/2.0.1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?       Yes       ✓ No         6. Total number of applications and patests involved:       3         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$_/20.1         Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Justin Lampel</u> Internal Address:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3       3         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$_/Z0.1         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Justin Lampel	attached?       Yes       ✓ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Justin Lampel</u> Internal Address:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3       3         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$_/Z0.1         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Justin Lampel</u> Internal Address:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       3         7. Total fee       (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accour         ✓ Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Justin Lampel</u> Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>Northbrook</u>	attached? Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   attached?   Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   3   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit accour   ✓ Enclosed   None required (government interest not affect   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Justin Lampel         Internal Address:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       3         7. Total fee       (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accour         ✓ Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Justin Lampel         Internal Address:	attached? Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   attached?   Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   3   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit accour   ✓ Enclosed   None required (government interest not affect   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Justin Lampel Internal Address:	attached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   attached?   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit accour   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affect   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Justin Lampel Internal Address:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       3         7. Total fee       (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit accour         ✓ Enclosed         None required (government interest not affect         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Justin Lampel         Internal Address:	attached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   attached?   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit accour   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affect   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Justin Lampel Internal Address:	attached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   attached?   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit accour   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affect   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Justin Lampel         Internal Address:	attached? Yes   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   attached?   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit accour   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affection   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0824

Whereas we Mark S. Williamsen of Crystal Lake, IL and Dennis A Wilson of McHenry, IL *on behalf of* Ansan Industries, Ltd. Of Harwood Hts., IL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement entitled "Peripheral Data Acquisition, Monitor, and Adaptive Control System Via Personal Computer" issued as United States Patent No.: 5,386,360 on January 31, 1995; and whereas, patentee is a one-half interest holder owner of said patent, and, whereas, Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is "123 West Madison Street, Suite 806, Chicago, IL 60602 is desirous of acquiring patentee's entire one-half right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, Ansan Industries, Ltd., the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in the said one-half interest in said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ansan Industries, Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23	day of <b>June</b> , 2006 at		
Dennis A Wilson	(on behalf of Ansan Industries	<u>, Ltd.) Witness</u>	WILSON
P.O. BOX / La Address		P.O. Box 13 WAUCONDA	
Signature	Date bate	Address <u>Jonne</u> <u>H</u> Signature	lilson 7/2/06 Date
Aude 2.	Williamson	DONNA J.	WILSON
Mark S. Williamse 2902 N MILLY FUCT	on (on behalf of Ansan Industri BWH = AB W = 5321/	ies, Ltd.) Witness <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>	4 - L 60084
Address Manh C Signature	Nilliamser 7/2/6 Date	Address Donna July Signature	Lson <u>7/2/06</u> Date
-		<b>~</b>	

Notary Public Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Seal

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0825

Whereas I Dennis A. Wilson of McHenry, IL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement entitled "Peripheral Data Acquisition, Monitor, and Adaptive Control System Via Personal Computer" issued as United States Patent No.: 5,386,360 on January 31, 1995; and whereas, I am now a one-half interest holder owner of said patent, and, whereas, Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is "123 West Madison Street, Suite 806, Chicago, IL 60602 is desirous of acquiring my entire one-half right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in the said one-half interest in said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 233	day of June, 2006 at		
Jennis A. Wilson	the	<u>Donna J. L</u> Witness	UILSON
P.O. Box 13 WAUCONDA Address	4 12 60084	<u>P.O. Box</u> /3 <u>WAUCONDA</u> Address	14 TL 60084
Signature	Date 6-23-6	C Arna Ha Signature	<u> Vilson 7/2/06</u> Date

Notary Public Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Seal

Whereas we Mark S. Williamsen of Crystal Lake, IL and Dennis A Wilson of McHenry, IL *on behalf of* Ansan Industries, Ltd. Of Harwood Hts., IL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement entitled "Peripheral Data Acquisition, Monitor, and Adaptive Control System Via Personal Computer" issued as United States Patent No.: 5,400,246 on March 21, 1995; and whereas, patentee is a one-half interest holder owner of said patent, and, whereas, Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is "123 West Madison Street, Suite 806, Chicago, IL 60602 is desirous of acquiring patentee's entire one-half right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, Ansan Industries, Ltd., the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in the said one-half interest in said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ansan Industries, Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	23 day offene 2006 at		
flami	Out for	DONNA J.	WILSON
<u>P.O. BOX</u> <u>UAUCON</u> Address	son (on benan of Ansah Industries, Li 234 54, $14$ $600$ $8424$	<u>P.O. BOX</u> <u>UAUCONDA</u> Address	IL 60084
Signature	Date	Signature	<u>ilison 7/2/06</u> Date
$\frac{M_{qu}}{Mark S. Willia}$	msen (on behalf of Ansan Industries, f = D = M = K + E	Ltd.) Witness $P : P : B \in \mathcal{B} \times \mathcal{A}$	T.WILSON 134
Address Mund Signature	Millians an 7/2/6 Date	Address Jonna J. Signature	Wilson 7/2/06 Date
	Dennis A. Wils Dennis A. Wils P.O. BOX UAUCON Address Signature Mark S. Willia 2962 MILWACK Address Much &	P.O. BOX 134 WAY CONSA, 14 600 84 Address Mark S. Williamsen (on behalf of Ansan Industries, 2962 M. LOW MER 418 MILWACKEE W 5324 Address MULWACKEE W 5324 Address	Image: Construction     Down J.       Dennis A. Wilson (on behalf of Ansan Industries, Ltd.)     Witness       P.O. BOX 134     P.O. BOX 1       Witness     Down 4       Mark S. Williamsen (on behalf of Ansan Industries, Ltd.)     Witness       Mark S. Williamsen (on behalf of Ansan Industries, Ltd.)     Witness       P.O. BOX 1     P.O. BOX 1       Milwark (155, williamsen (532-1)     Wallow 1       Address     P.O. BOX 1       Willward (12/6)     Wallow 1

Notary Public Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Seal

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0827

Whereas I Dennis A. Wilson of McHenry, IL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement entitled "Peripheral Data Acquisition, Monitor, and Adaptive Control System Via Personal Computer" issued as United States Patent No.: 5,400,246 on March 21, 1995; and whereas, I am now a one-half interest holder owner of said patent, and, whereas, Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is "123 West Madison Street, Suite 806, Chicago, IL 60602 is desirous of acquiring my entire one-half right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in the said one-half interest in said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2	<u>3</u> day	of <u>une</u> , 2006	at
Ilani	19 h		
Dennis A. Wilson <u>P.O. Box</u> <u>WAUCOND</u>	134	60084	
Address <u>Hamie</u> O. Signature	Deto		de

DONNA J. WILSON Witness <u>P.O. BOX 134</u> <u>WAUCONDA IL 60084</u> Address <u>Norma Wilson 7/2/06</u> Signature Date

Notary Public Signature Seal

Whereas we Mark S. Williamsen of Crystal Lake, IL and Dennis A Wilson of McHenry, IL on behalf of Ansan Industries, Ltd. Of Harwood Hts., IL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement entitled "Peripheral Data Acquisition Transmission and Control Device" issued as United States Patent No.: 5,099,444 on March 24, 1992; and whereas, patentee is a one-half interest holder owner of said patent, and, whereas, Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is "123 West Madison Street, Suite 806, Chicago, IL 60602 is desirous of acquiring patentee's entire one-half right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, Ansan Industries, Ltd., the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in the said one-half interest in said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ansan Industries, Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>23</u>	day of June, 2006 at		
lennic	allo	DONNA J. U	ILSON
Dennis A. Wilson ( <u>P.O. BOX</u> <u>Address</u> <u>Address</u> <u>Signature</u>	on behalf of Ansan Industries, 134 1260084 1260084 Date	P.O. Box 134	<u>L 6008</u> 4 <u>ilson 7/2/06</u> Date
Mar all 1	Williamson	DONNA J. C	
Mark S. Williamsen 2902 N. M(LWAO)(C3B) Address Much f(C) Signature	n (on behalf of Ansan Industrie <u>DEWINER AVE</u> <u>W 53Z11</u> <u>W Uuuuso</u> 71246 Date	P.O. Box 13 WAUCONDA IL Address	34 <u>60084</u> <u>Ison 1/2/06</u> Date

Notary Public Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Seal

Whereas I Dennis A. Wilson of McHenry, IL, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement entitled "Peripheral Data Acquisition Transmission and Control Device" issued as United States Patent No.: 5,099,444 on March 24, 1992; and whereas, I am now a one-half interest holder owner of said patent, and, whereas, Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, IL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is "123 West Madison Street, Suite 806, Chicago, IL 60602 is desirous of acquiring my entire one-half right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in the said one-half interest in said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 239 day	y of June, 2006 at		
ferri Oll		DONNA J. U	ILSON
Dennis A. Wilson <u>7.0. Box</u> 134 <u>40 AUCONDA, 12</u> Address	60084	Witness P.O. Box 134 WAUCONDA IL C	60084
Address Manuella Signature	Date 6-23-01	Address <u>Donno Hilson</u> Signature	) <u>1/2/06</u> Date

Notary Public Signature Seal

**RECORDED: 07/28/2006**